)**hio** |

Mike DeWine, Governor Jon Husted, Lt. Governor Andy Wilson, Director Nicole M. Dehner, Executive Director

Department of Public Safety



REVISED SUBGRANT AWARD AGREEMENT

REVISED

Subgrant Number: 2022-VCR-A02-376

Title: Criminal Intelligence Unit - Warren Safety Net

In accordance with the Violent Crime Reduction provisions of §373.20, Justice Program Services, of Am. Suv. H.B. No. 110 of the 134th Ohio General Assembly, enacted June 29, 2021, the Ohio office of Criminal Justice Services, as the duly authorized State Agency, hereby approves the project application submitted as complying with requirements of the Agency for the fiscal year indicated in the subgrant number above and awards to the following Subgrantee a Subgrant as follows:

Subgrantee:	City of Warren Auditor		
Implementing Agency:	Warren Police Department		
Award Periods:	01/01/2022 to 12/31/2022		
Closeout Deadline:	03/01/2023		
Award Amounts:	OCJS Funds: Cash Match:	\$218,344.00 \$0.00	100%
	Inkind Match: Project Total:	\$0.00 \$218,344.00	100%

The terms set forth in the 'Responsibility for Claims' section of the OCJS Standard Federal Subgrant Conditions Handbook are subject to Ohio law, including section 3345.15 of the Ohio Revised Code and the Ohio Constitution. As a result, those terms may not apply to subgrant recipients who are political subdivisions of the state, and do not apply to state instrumentalities.

This Subgrant is subject to the statements as set forth in the approved Programmatic and Budget Application submitted and approved revisions thereto, as well as the OCJS Standard Federal Subgrant Conditions and Special Conditions to this Subgrant, which are attached hereto and hereby included by reference herein. The Subgrant is also bound by all applicable federal guidelines, as referenced in the Standard Conditions. Revisions to this Subgrant Award Agreement must be approved in writing by OCJS.

The Subgrant shall become effective as of the award date, for the period indicated, upon return to OCJS of this Subgrant Award Agreement executed on the behalf of the Subgrantee's and Implementing Agency's authorized official in the space provided below.

noto Dehner

Nicole M. Dehner, Executive Director Ohio Office of Criminal Justice Services

The Subgrantee agrees to serve as the official subrecipient of the award, agrees to provide the required match as indicated above, and assumes overall responsibility for compliance with the terms and conditions of the award. I hereby accept this Subgrant on behalf of the Subgrantee.

Mayor City of Warren Auditor

Date

05/19/2022

Award Date

The Implementing Agency agrees to comply with the terms and conditions of the award. I hereby accept this Subgrant on behalf of the Implementing Agency.

Detective Warren Police Department Date

Mission Statement

"to save lives, reduce injuries and economic loss, to administer Ohio's motor vehicle laws and to preserve the safety and well being of all citizens with the most cost-effective and service-oriented methods available."